508639133 07/08/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI346884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jenna A. Arkin	11/22/2022
Ryan K. Hood	11/21/2022
Trung T. Phan	11/21/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Venus Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	11150 Hope Street
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18464910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com,linh.do@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Docketing Department Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VLAB.087C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ms. Linh Do
SIGNATURE:	Ms. Linh Do
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2024

Total Attachments: 8

source=VLAB087C1_Assignment#page1.tiff source=VLAB087C1_Assignment#page2.tiff source=VLAB087C1_Assignment#page3.tiff

source=VLAB087C1_Assignment#page4.tiff
source=VLAB087C1_Assignment#page5.tiff
source=VLAB087C1_Assignment#page6.tiff
source=VLAB087C1_Assignment#page7.tiff
source=VLAB087C1_Assignment#page8.tiff

COPY FROM PARENT

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: VLAB.087A Page 1 of 5

Title: ECO-FRIENDLY, LIQUIDLESS CLEANSING COMPOSITIONS

Inventors: Jenna A. Arkin, Ryan K. Hood, Trung T. Phan

Declaration

This Declaration is directed to U.S. or International Application No. 17/823899, filed August 31, 2022 and incorporating any amendments made thereto prior to the signature date of this Declaration.

As a named inventor, I declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

Assignment from Inventors

WHEREAS, above-identified inventors (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental designs, or discoveries related to ECO-FRIENDLY, LIQUIDLESS CLEANSING COMPOSITIONS (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States (identified above) has been filed or prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Work and the Application to the below identified Assignee.

AND WHEREAS, **Venus Laboratories, Inc.**, with its principal place of business at **11150 Hope Street Cypress, CA 90630** (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire or confirm ownership of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Application and the Work, including: all provisional applications relating to the Work and the Application (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 63/239849, filed September 1, 2021 (respectively if plural applications)); all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the Application, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, **its** successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: VLAB.087A Page 2 of 5

Title: ECO-FRIENDLY, LIQUIDLESS CLEANSING COMPOSITIONS

Inventors: Jenna A. Arkin, Ryan K. Hood, Trung T. Phan

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY acknowledge and agree that the assigned scope of the Application and the Work includes any currently recited claims, all embodiments, and all claims supported by the Application; Assignor agrees not to contest or disparage claim scope thus supported (including in any later-filed continuing patent applications) for any claims deemed patentable by any government patent office. Assignor also agrees not to challenge the validity, including as a defense to patent infringement, of any issued patent claims resulting from or based on the Work, regardless of the scope of any such claims.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, **its** successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will: communicate to said ASSIGNEE, **its** successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work; testify in any legal proceeding; assist in the preparation of any other Patent Property relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto; sign/execute all lawful papers; authorize the filing of, execute, and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications; and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, **its** successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY agree that if any term or provision of this agreement becomes invalid or unenforceable, the remainder shall survive unaffected.

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: VLAB.087A

Page 3 of 5

Title: ECO-FRIENDLY, LIQUIDLESS CLEANSING COMPOSITIONS

Inventors: Jenna A. Arkin, Ryan K. Hood, Trung T. Phan

Legal Name of Inventor: Jenna A. Arkin

Signature: _______

Witnessed by:

Witness Name (printed):

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e))

Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: VLAB.087A

Page 4 of 5

Title: ECO-FRIENDLY, LIQUIDLESS CLEANSING COMPOSITIONS

Inventors: Jenna A. Arkin, Ryan K. Hood, Trung T. Phan

Legal Name of Inventor: Ryan K. Hood

Date: 11. 71. 72

Witness Name (printed):

PATENT

REEL: 067930 FRAME: 0045

COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63(e)) Application Data Sheet filed previously or concurrently

Docket No.: VLAB.087A

Title: ECO-FRIENDLY, LIQUIDLESS CLEANSING COMPOSITIONS

Inventors: Jenna A. Arkin, Ryan K. Hood, Trung T. Phan

Legal Name of Inventor: Trung T. Phan

Signature:

Page 5 of 5

Witnessed by:

Witness Name (printed):

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of OVAVAC On this Ovavac O	CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STATI	EMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) be on this		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of OVANAC On this Object on this Output of Month (1) Jenna Amin (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of to be the person(s) who appeared before the person(s) who appeared before the person of Notary Public Signature Optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of OVANAC On this Object on this Output of Month (1) Jenna Amin (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of to be the person(s) who appeared before the person(s) who appeared before the person of Notary Public Signature Optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of OVANAC On this Ovanac day of November Date Month (1) Jenna Awan (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of to be the person(s) who appeared before to be the person(s) who appeared before to be the person of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document	*	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of OVANAC On this Ovanac day of November Date Month (1) Jenna Awan (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of to be the person(s) who appeared before to be the person(s) who appeared before to be the person of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document		
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who sign document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of OVANAC On this Ovanac day of November Date Month (1) Jenna Awan (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory of to be the person(s) who appeared before to be the person(s) who appeared before to be the person of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document		
State of California County of OYANGE AMBER MAE ENRIQUEZ COMM. # 227562 COMM. # 275762 ORANGE COUNTY O ORAN	Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
on this 22 day of November by Date Month (1) Jenna Amber Mae enriquez Comm. # 2275762 ORANGE COUNTY O ORANGE COUNTY O TO be the person(s) who appeared before the person of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. OPTIONAL Description of Attached Document		
by Date Month (1) Jenna Month (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) COMM. # 2275762 COMM. # 2275762 ORANGE COUNTY O ORANGE COUNTY O Signature Or Notary Public Signature Optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document	State of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
by Date Month (1) Jenna Month (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) COMM. # 2275762 COMM. # 2275762 ORANGE COUNTY O ORANGE COUNTY O Signature Or Notary Public Signature Optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document	County of Ovavge	on this 22nd day of November 20,22
(1) Jenna Amin (and (2) Name(s) of Signer(s) COMM. # 2275762 ORANGE COUNTY O to be the person(s) who appeared before to be the person(s) who appeared before Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Pub	•	D t
AMBER MAE ENRIQUEZ COMM. # 2275762 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF ORANGE COUNTY OF ORANGE COUNTY OF COMM. EXPIRES FEB 20, 2023 Signature Signature Signature of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document		Tames Adila
AMBER MAE ENRIQUEZ COMM. # 2275762 ORANGE COUNTY ORANGE COUNTY OCOMM. EXPIRES FEB 20, 2023 Signature Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of No		
Signature Signature of Notary Public Signature of Notary Public Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document	AMBER MAE ENRIQUEZ	
Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document	ORANGE COUNTY O COMM. EXPIRES FEB 20, 2023	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me
Seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document		Signature ambu Maelmiguy
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document		Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the docume fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. Description of Attached Document		
Description of Attached Document	Though this section is optional, completing the	his information can deter alteration of the document or
Title or Type of Document: Document Date:		mo tom to all amboridos dosament.
/ 1	Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages:Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than I	Named Above:

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STA	TEMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202
See Attached Document (Notary to cross ou See Statement Below (Lines 1–6 to be comp	ut lines 1-6 below) pleted only by document signer[s], <i>not</i> Notary)
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	tificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of Ovange	on this 21st day of November, 2022
	by Date Month Year (1) Ryan Huad
	(and (2)
\	Name(s) of Signer(s)
AMBER MAE ENRIQUEZ COMM. # 2275762 COMM. # 227	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me
	Signature and M. G. G. G. Signature
	Signature of Notary Public
Seal Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing	optional this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
itle or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Thar	

CALIFORNIA JURAT WITH AFFIANT STAT	EMENT GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202
See Attached Document (Notary to cross out See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be complete)	
Signature of Document Signer No. 1	Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)
	ificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the of the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of <u>Ovange</u>	on this 21st day of November, 2022,
	by Date Month Year
	(1) Trung Thanh Phan
	(and (2)
Y	Name(s) of Signer(s)
AMBER MAE ENRIQUEZ COMM. # 2275762 COMM. # 2275762 COMM. # 2275762 COMM. # 2275762 COMM. EXPIRES FEB 20, 2023 7	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
	Signature Omby Mre Engley,
	Signature of Notary Public
Seal Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing the	PPTIONAL his information can deter alteration of the document or his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalN	

RECORDED: 07/08/2024